



\$~44 & 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4250/2025& CRL.M.A. 18549-50/2025

SANJAY GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Rajiv K. Virmani, Mr.
Maulik Khurana and Mr. Shubham
Pandey, Advocates.

versus

ARUNA GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through:

45

+ CRL.M.C. 4252/2025& CRL.M.A. 18553-54/2025

CHARANBIR SINGH SETHI (SUSPENDED
DIRECTOR OF C AND C TOWERS LTD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kirtiman Singh, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Rajiv K. Virmani, Mr.
Maulik Khurana and Mr. Shubham
Pandey, Advocates.

versus

ARUNA GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

03.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, re-notify on 09.07.2025.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 03, 2025/sn