



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4252/2025, CRL.M.A. 18553/2025 STAY
CRL.M.A. 18554/2025 EXMP.
CHARANBIR SINGH SETHI (SUSPENDED DIRECTOR OF C
AND C TOWERS LTD.)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kr. Virmani, Mr. Shubham
Pandey, Mr. Akshaye Ahuja and Mr.
Jayeeta Debsarkar, Advs

versus

ARUNA GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naveen Pandey, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER
17.09.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the respondent seeks a short accommodation.
2. List on 16.12.2025.
3. Interim order to continue.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025
acm