



\$~101

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 4252/2025 & CRL.M.A. 18553-54/2025
CHARANBIR SINGH SETHI (SUSPENDED DIRECTOR OF C
AND C TOWERS LTD.)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv K. Virmani, Mr. Shubham
Pandey and Mr. Naimesh Gupta,
Advs.

versus

ARUNA GUPTARespondent

Through: Ms. Swati Gupta, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
16.12.2025

It is already 05:00 p.m.

No time left.

List on 21.04.2026.

Interim orders, if any, to continue.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025/dss