



\$~46 to 48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010393952025

+ CRL.M.C. 4250/2025 CRL.M.A. 18549/2025 CRL.M.A.
18550/2025

SANJAY GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

ARUNA GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through:

CNR No. DLHC010393972025

+ CRL.M.C. 4252/2025 CRL.M.A. 18553/2025 CRL.M.A.
18554/2025

CHARANBIR SINGH SETHI (SUSPENDED DIRECTOR OF C
AND C TOWERS LTD.)

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

ARUNA GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through:

CNR No. DLHC010562542025

+ CRL.M.C. 5529/2025 CRL.M.A. 23668/2025 CRL.M.A.
23669/2025

CHARANBIR SINGH SETHI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus



VIJAY SHANKAR GUPTA & ANR.
Through:

.....Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER
14.08.2026

%

The matters could not be taken up for hearing due to paucity of time.

List on 17.11.2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 14, 2026
tg